Agenda

Yankton County
Commission

4:00 PM, Thursday, November 8, 2018
Commission Chamber
Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR'’S OFFICE FOR REVIEW
BEGINNING November 6. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR $1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired by:
Call to order:

Roll Call:

Observers/Guests:

Abstain:

Adds/Chgs/Approval:

Approval of Minutes:

Todd Woods, Chairman
4:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Debra Bodenstedt Gary Swensen

Raymon Epp Don Kettering Todd Woods

Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17)

Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason for Abstaining

October 16, 2018 Commission Meeting

AGENDA ITEMS
No. Time Item Description Presenter
03 4:00 PM Claims Auditor
October Payroll
04 4:05 PM 2018 General Election Canvass Auditor
05 4:07 PM CONSENT AGENDA Auditor
a)Cancellation of Building Permits #3067 and

#3068 Issued August 14, 2018/Karl Schenk
06 4:10 PM Abatement for Mobile Home Taxed in Error Matt Archer
07 4:13 PM Temporary Pay Increase Hawkins

Department of Labor Start Today Incentive

Grant

08 4:18 PM Maintenance of 434 Avenue Todd Huber




09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

4:25 PM

4:30 PM

4:35 PM

4:40 PM

5:10 PM

5:40 PM

6:00 PM

6:05 PM

6:10 PM

6:15 PM

6:20 PM

PM

Other

Johnson Bridge Update

Minimal Maintenance Secondary Roads

Board of Adjustment

Cancellation of Building Permits #3067 and
#3068 issued August 14, 2018/Karl Schenk

Conditional Use Permit/Dan Dolejsi
Conditional Use Permit/Verizon Wireless

Conditional Use Permit & Variance/Caleb
Pedersen

Conditional Use Permit & Variance /Karl Schenk
Conditional Use Permit & Variance /Jay Cutts
Ditch Board

Change of Contractor for Approved Culvert
Replacement

Regular Session
Vacate of Section Line
Approve Liquor Licenses
Request for Paid Day Off on December 24t
Discussion on Hiring Personnel (HR) Manager
Public Comment

Iltems for Next Meeting

Gustad

Garrity
Garrity
Garrity

Garrity

Garrity

Garrity

Chris Nelsen

Bob Berglund
Auditor
Auditor

Kettering




