Agenda	Yankton County Commission 4:00 PM, Thursday, November 8, 2018 Commission Chamber Vankton County Government Center DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW BEGINNING November 6. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR \$1.00 PER PAGE			
Meeting chaired by:	Todd Woods, Chairman			
Call to order:	4:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE			
Roll Call:	Debra Bodenstedt Gary Swensen			
Observers/Guests: Abstain:	Abstain: Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17) Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason for Abstaining			
Adds/Chgs/Approval:				
Approval of Minutes:	: October 16, 2018 Commission Meeting			
AGENDA ITEMS				
No. Time	Item Description	Presenter		
03 4:00 PM	Claims October Payroll	Auditor		
04 4:05 PM	2018 General Election Canvass	Auditor		
05 4:07 PM	CONSENT AGENDA a)Cancellation of Building Permits #3067 and #3068 Issued August 14, 2018/Karl Schenk	Auditor		
06 4:10 PM	Abatement for Mobile Home Taxed in Error	Matt Archer		
07 4:13 PM	Temporary Pay Increase Department of Labor Start Today Incentive Grant	Hawkins		
08 4:18 PM	Maintenance of 434 th Avenue	Todd Huber		

		Johnson Bridge Update	Gustad		
		Minimal Maintenance Secondary Roads			
Board of Adjustment					
09	4:25 PM	Cancellation of Building Permits #3067 and #3068 issued August 14, 2018/Karl Schenk	Garrity		
10	4:30 PM	Conditional Use Permit/Dan Dolejsi	Garrity		
11	4:35 PM	Conditional Use Permit/Verizon Wireless	Garrity		
12	4:40 PM	Conditional Use Permit & Variance/Caleb Pedersen	Garrity		
13	5:10 PM	Conditional Use Permit & Variance /Karl Schenk	Garrity		
14	5:40 PM	Conditional Use Permit & Variance /Jay Cutts	Garrity		
		Ditch Board			
15	6:00 PM	Change of Contractor for Approved Culvert Replacement	Chris Nelsen		
	Regular Session				
16	6:05 PM	Vacate of Section Line	Bob Berglund		
17	6:10 PM	Approve Liquor Licenses	Auditor		
18	6:15 PM	Request for Paid Day Off on December 24 th	Auditor		
19	6:20 PM	Discussion on Hiring Personnel (HR) Manager	Kettering		
20	PM	Public Comment			
	Other	Items for Next Meeting			